Center on the Social
and Emotional Foundations
for Early Learning

Colorado/CSEFEL Pyramid Model Partnership Team

Rosemarie Allen

CO Dept. of Human Services
1575 Sherman St., 1st Floor
Denver, CO 80203

Phone: (303) 866-5948

Fax: (303) 866-4453
rosemarie.allen@state.co.us

Darcy Allen-Young

Head Start-State Collaboration
Director

Office of the Lt. Governor
Denver, CO 80203

Phone: 303-866-3390
Darcy.Allen-Young@state.co.us

Laurie Beckel

PO Box 1839

Idaho Springs, CO 80452
Phone: (303) 909-8235
Ifbeckel@aol.com

Penny Dell

Colorado Department of Education
201 East Colfax Ave

Denver, CO 80203

Phone: (303) 866-6720

Fax: (303) 866-6662
Dell_P@cde.state.co.us

Barbara J. Deloian

Health Care Program for Children with
Special Needs (HCP)

CO Department of Public Health and
Environment

4300 Cherry Creek Drive South
Denver, CO 80246

Phone: 303-692-2303

Fax:  303-782-5576
barbara.deloian@state.co.us

Ardith Ferguson

CDHS-Division for Developmental
Disabilities

3824 West Princeton Circle
Denver, CO 80236

Phone: (303) 866-7657

Fax: (303) 866-7680
ardith.ferguson@state.co.us

Linda Forrest

Early Childhood/Education
Arapahoe Community College
5900 S. Santa Fe Dr

Littleton, CO 80160

Phone: (303) 797-5784
linda.forrest@arapahoe.edu

Sarah Hoover

JFK Partners

13121 E. 17th Ave.
L28-5111, Box C234
Aurora, CO 80045

ph. 303.724-7635

fax 303.724-7664
sarah.hoover@uchsc.edu

Tom Patton

Colorado Department of Education
201 E. Colfax

Denver, CO 80203

Phone: (303) 866-6667

Fax: (303) 866-6662
patton_t@cde.state.co.us

Kathleen Stiles

Smart Start CO Office of Professional
Development

Community College of Denver

3607 Martin Luther King Blvd.
Denver, CO 80205

Phone: (303) 333-6019
Kathleen.Stiles@ccd.edu

Holly Wilcher

Smart Start Colorado Office of Professional
Development

3607 Martin Luther King Blvd.

Denver, CO 80205

Phone: (303) 355-5205
Holly.Wilcher@ccd.edu

Claudia Zundel

Colorado Department of Human Services
Division of Mental Health Services

3824 South Princeton Circle

Denver, CO 80236

Phone: (303) 866-7528

Fax: (303) 866-7470
claudia.zundel@state.co.us




